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Treatment by a Doctor

Consultation (Daytime weekdays and Sat am) £75.00

Consultation Under 18 £25.00

Home visit (Daytime weekdays) £162.00

Home visit (Daytime weekdays) Under 18 £25.00

Consultation plus Simple Injection £95.00

Consultation plus Soft Tissue or Joint Injection £173.00

Consultation plus Home Sleep Apnoea Device/Test £166.00

Acupuncture Assessment & Treatment £166.00

Follow-up Acupuncture appointment £116.00

Cryotherapy £114.00

Microsuction £119.00

Epley Manœuvre £162.00

Telephone Consultation & Advice £75.00

Telephone Consultation & Advice Under 18 £25.00

Extended Consultation (Double appt) £162.00

Post-Natal visit on Loveridge Ward (Baby Check) £25.00

Treatment by a Practice Nurse

Consultation £42.00

Consultation Under 18 £15.00

Blood test (If paid on the day) £25.00

Blood test (If booked) £44.00

Blood Pressure Assessment £42.00

Simple Injections £20.00

Shingles, RSV & Private Flu Vaccinations £22.00

ECG £91.00

Feno £42.00

Feno and Spirometry £90.00

Spirometry (Standard) £42.00

Spirometry (With Reversibility) £91.00

Ambulatory 24hr Blood Pressure Monitoring (if 
paid on the day)

£103.00

Ambulatory 24hr Blood Pressure Monitoring £133.00

Travel Consultation (Single Patient) £48.00

Family Travel Consultation (1&2 member-per 
person)

£48.00

Additional Child (Each) £10.00

Visitor Nurse Consultation Fee £48.00

Visitor Nurse Blood Test Fee £50.00

Minor Operations, Specialist clinics & Medicals

* Minor Operation (with Dr & Nurse) £278.00

* Intermediate Operation (with Dr & Nurse) £367.00

Advanced/Extended Skin Operation (with Dr & Nurse) £437.00

Annual Diabetic clinic (with Nurse) FREE

Fitness to Drive Medical (Car - Report Only) £44.00

Fitness to Drive Medical (Car - Inc Report) £87.00

Fitness to Drive Medical (HGV & PSV) £174.00

Well-Person Clinic  (with Nurse) £140.00

Leg Doppler Clinic (with Nurse, if paid on day) £103.00

Leg Doppler Clinic (with Nurse) £133.00

Womens Health & Family Planning 

Cervical Smear (With Dr) £44.00

Cervical Smear (With Nurse) FREE

Nexplanon/ Hormone Implant Package £409.00

Mirena Coil Package (Medical Reasons) £278.00

Mirena Coil Package (Private) £430.00

Copper Coil (IUCD) Contraception package £298.00

Vasectomy Package (Pre-op Counselling, 
Procedure & Follow up)

£878.00
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Traditional Chinese Acupuncture

Consultation with Sue Blampied £69.00

      L’Aumone         256517

St Sampsons    245915


  Town                 724747


Accounts.        243203 
            accounts@health.gg                            



 of 2 2

Miscellaneous Fees

Repeat Prescription Charge (Patient not seen) £8.00

Repeat Prescription Charge (Post or email) £14.00

Passport Form Completion £25.00

Booking of Consultation (Admin Fee)

(If Consultation not paid on day)

£5.00

Visitor Consultation Fee £87.00

Visitor Telephone Consultation Fee £87.00

Cardiology Specialist Services

Initial Consultation (with Dr Griffiths - 30 mins) £249.00

Follow-up Consultation (20 mins) £162.00

Investigations 

Lifecard 24hr ECG £291.00

Lifecard 48hr ECG £353.00

Lifecard 72hr ECG £404.00

Lifecard 7 day ECG £478.00

7 Day Cardiac Event Recorder £231.00

A nurse charge is included in the above investigations 
for both fitting and removal of devices.

Alivecor Cardiac Event Recorder £196.00

Private Echocardiogram £414.00

ZIO Patch Extended Holter Monitoring £615.00

Private Exercise Stress Test £619.00

Psychological Therapies

Consultation with Alexandra Gray £97.00

Consultation with Victoria Arklie £110.00

Consultation with Jill Paine £100.00

OVERVIEW OF THE PRACTICE POLICY  
We strive to keep our fees affordable for all patients. Our standard GP consultation is 
10mins duration, if a consultation happens to last for a period significantly longer than that, 
a double consultation fee may be charged.


We encourage patients to pay for treatment at the time of visit. An administration fee, the 
sum of £5 will be applied to all consultations that are required to be billed.


We offer reduced fees for blood tests performed by the practice nurse. Please note, 
patients must pay for blood test on day of visit.


We encourage patients to cancel appointments if they cannot attend, enabling doctors to 
manage their time in surgery efficiently.


GRANT ALLOWANCE 
If you are not eligible for a Medical Grant from 
Social Security this charge will be added to 
the prices quoted, where applicable.


NON-ATTENDANCE 
All missed appointments will be charged. 

Physiotherapy  Fees

Consultation - 30 Mins £75.00

Consultation - Gym based £75.00

Home Visit £113.00

Musculoskeletal Consultation including 
Shockwave Treatment

£142.00

Neurophysio: 60 mins £150.00

Neurophysio: 45 mins £113.00

Osteopathy Fees

Consultation £77.00

Musculoskeletal Consultation including Shockwave 
Treatment

£142.00

* To be discussed with doctor at the time of 
pre-operation consultation.

Headache Specialist Services

Initial Consultation (With Dr Long- 30 mins) £249.00

Follow-up Consultation (20 mins) £162.00

Consultant Sports Medicine Specialist Services

Initial Consultation (with Dr Sheridan - 40 mins) £285.00

Follow-up Consultation (20 mins) £225.00

Ultrasound Guided Injection from £310.00

USS Single Joint with SEM Consultant £210.00

USS Two Joints with SEM Consultant £260.00

Shockwave Therapy from £195.00

Soft Tissue Injection £98.00

Ultrasound Guided Hyaluronic Acid injection from £410.00

Ultrasound guided PRP £410.00

Viscosupplement with PRP Combined £550.00

Frozen shoulder Hydrodistension £465.00

High Volume Image Guided Injection £465.00

Barbotage £410.00

Foot Health

Consultation - 30 Mins £63.00

Home Visit £83.00
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Primary Care Centre

Consultation -  At all times except the below £187.00

Consultation - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday

(Including Bank Holidays)

£218.00

All under 18 consultations at Primary Care 
Centre

£25.00

Home Visit

Visit - At all times except the below £255.00

Visit - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday

(Including Bank Holidays)

£324.00

All under 18 Home Visits £25.00

Telephone Consultation

Consultation - At all times except the below £87.00

Consultation - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday

(Including Bank Holidays)

£101.00

All Under 18 Telephone Consultations £25.00

Non-Guernsey Resident Telephone / Consultation / PCC Consultation / OOH Visit

Telephone Consultation - At all times except the below £101.00

Telephone Consultation - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday  (Including Bank Holidays) £114.00

Primary Care Centre Consultation - At all times except the below £219.00

Primary Care Centre Consultation - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday  (Including Bank Holidays) £249.00

Home Visit - At all times except the below £286.00

Home Visit - 11pm-8am Monday to Sunday (Including Bank Holidays) £355.00
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2026 Out of Hours Fee Schedule 
Primary Care Centre, Bank Holiday Surgeries and Visits 

If you are not eligible for a grant from Social Security this charge will be added on to the prices below 
where applicable. This varies for over 18 & under 18 Doctor consultations
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